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.\ . FROM ARER AND HEICHT REGULATIONS 45j > {

gk o 4 -2-
Honolulu, Limited . : RE; PETITICN FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE COUNTY 8OARD RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD
L or wa,he. G -Q-Mﬂ:;-'-'“"“"_ﬂ"“_*.‘:ﬂm_" SW comer of Liberty & Emax M., SW comar cf Libarty & Esesn .,
Couty ead which i et s 2nd Distriet 1 OF APPEALS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 2nd District +  OF APPEALS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

hereby petition for a Variance from Section. 409,
& spprove a medified plan providing 325 parking. spaces instead of
spaces_that aze reduired,.seid reauest keiad Jeids PUTRNING

HONGLULU, LIMITED, Petiticnes

1 Case No, 78-246-A HONOLULU, LIMITED, Petitioner 1 Cose No, 78-246-A

)4 e
1_’55"5» [:iﬁ Lty

Pater Mox 7immerman

County Offics building

Towscn, Maryland 21204

942188

ORDER

PETITION FOR DISMISSAL
Te the Honorablle, Members of Said Board;

%o Section 409.5 x =
o th Zoning Reguistions of Baltimore Cousty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for

* for the Petiti * use
The requirement of 339 parking spaces for the Petitioners' ui
of ita property creates an undue hardshi3 for the followin
euch parking cannot be arranged on the site due to physical
certain existing commercial te

Upon the feregeing Pasition by the Pecple’s Counss! for Baltimors County, the
Board having noted that thers ars no cther Appellants of record In sald case, it Is,
this_ 2 day of Jonuary, 1979, by the County Beard of Appeals for Baltimore
County,
OPDERED thar the foregoing Appea! of the People’s Counsal for Baltimors
hersin be and 11 Is hersky DISMISSED with p.ejudice.

The Petition of .2 People's Coursal for Baltimors County respectfully represents, 3
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this __15 = _day of Janwary, 1979, u copy of the

for Dismissal and a jing Ordar were mailed to Lowreacr
1, That by his Ordar uncar date of June 2, 1978, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner aforegaing Petition for Dismissal and accompony!

F. Noughton, Esquire, Hopkins House, 141 Morth Main Strest, Bal Air, Maryland

for BalHmore County granted @ varlance fo permi 325 parklng spaces in lieu of the

L3
rcial Gees ¥
located on the propeity demonst: the number of parking spaces
required by the Regulations are not necessary and wonld only impede Sy T

1 vehi £ traffic ha: ~
i

intern: creating Tards 21014, Attomey for Petitioner.

for pedi and. v vehicular traffic

required 339 spaces on the :ite Involved In this procesding,

2. That b zouse of the concem of the Sate Highway Administration, Mary lond

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

\ R
e g o e aar i Caparment of Transporiction, exprested in It comment of April 4, 1978, to the Zonlng A “‘j«r_ i
T 4 0 be postad and sdvertised as prescribed *y. Zoning. Regulstions. Commissloner for Beltimore County, a photostatic copy thereof being atrched hersto, —~J
IN reguiations and restrictions | N
g “\“ Cousty. marked "Patitionar's Exhibit No. 1, your Patitionsr on or about June 22, 1978, filed
l Limited o
;\‘\\ - PHARTY A Robart L, Glliohd, Vica Chafrman an Appea! from the sald decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
'S Ra:{ty Company s
= s\‘ Gl S County to this Baard,
e 3. That thereafier, you: Petitioner wos advised by counsal for the
o " [property owner
"“ Addred M { 7W
e = Wiiliom T, Hockett that certain amendments to its propexa] hod been made with the result that the State
g E Highwoy Administration wes now satisfied that the proposed cparmiion would not create

Lawrence FY
Address Bel dic,. Maryland 21014 i
Telephona: 879-6350 |

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner cf Baltimore County, this.. 28%......

the difficulty anticlpated when the original propomal was reviewed;  the original of a letter

under date of December 12, 1978, from the Bureau of Enginesring, State Highway
Administration, addrewsed o this Petitioner, and marked “Petitoner's Exhibit No. 2,"
Is anached hareto,

4. That In siew of the foregoing, your Petitioner is now content that the public

1978, S oiciock

irterest no longer requires prosscution of this appeal and respectfully prays that it be
dismissed.

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.,

L
®

Mmm 10nIng. JEROME SHUMAN NI
. by e it | 2afnone countr, uravBinp
it gy o ot o s ) T

PICESVILLE, WARYLAWD 11208

ERIC DINENNA s asm
ONING COMMISSIONER I . oS+ Erlc DiNenra, Zoning Commissioner Date.__May 17, 1978

June 2, 1978 Leslie H, Groef, Director of Planning

oM.
4 Patition #78-245-A. Pekition for Variance for cif-sirest parking
Lawrenee F. Naughton, Esquire “w “ITEM 189 Sovthwest comar of Liberty Rood und Essex Rood
2 141 Norta Main Street LI Patitionar - Honolulu, Limited, st al
z Bol Alr, Maryland 21014 BEGDNIING on the southwest side of Liberty Road, as 1aid out 66 feet :
- ¥ 2nd Digtict

RE: Petition for Variance
. SW/corner of Liberty and
Essex Roads - 2nd Election
District

Honolulu, Limiced - Petitioner
NO. 78-286-A (item No. 189)

wids, where the same is intersectsd by the first line of the land, which by
deed dated August 1, 1947 and recorded anung the Land Records of Baltisare
County in Liber J, ¥, B. No. 1584, folio 31, ws conveysd by Woodmoor Corporatiion

HEARING: Monday, May 22, 1978 (9:45 A.M.)

It s suggested that a lndicaping plon be prepared by the petitioner with the

to Lloyd B. ¥itchell, Incorporated and running thence and binding on the
i = e = awlstonce of the Dfvision of Current Plenning and Develspment.

southwest s1ds of Liberty Aoed, and referring the courses to the Trus Meridian
as sstablished in Baltinare County Metropolitan District, nerth 65 dagrees

Dear Mr. Naughton:

I have this date nassed my Order in the above referenced matter,

in accoruance with the attached.
'HN?K

2h minutes 10 ssconds west 540.0 feet, thence south b degress 35 minutes

: 50 ssconds west 265.07 feet. thanoe south 65 dsgrees 24 minutes 10 seconds

Very trgly yours,

east 50.0 feet, thance south 2k degrees 35 minutes 5 soconds west 40.0 fest

GEORY thence south 65 degrees 24 minutes 10 saconda oast 488,72 fest to intersect

1.
Deputy Zoning

the firat line of the land herein referred to, thance binding revsrsely on LHouGty

& Jart of ald first 1ine as now surveysd, martl. 25 degress 43 minutes
Containtag .55 acres

GIM/ jbm

20 seconda sast 305.07 fest to the placs of begianing.

Attachment
of 1and, more or less.

cc: John W. Hosslan, III, Esquire
Peaple's Counac!

Mo Lo . Greof




Falhs Lo by

mum‘hmam-‘;m-m—m
and it eppearing that vy redson of the following Sinding of facts thatatrict couapMance.with

3 oo :'ol'l-m b Foer Roas,  JEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
W comer of Liberty & Exex Rés.,
the aes Variance should be bad; and it furtber appearing thst by resson of_tha geanting of 2nd District ' ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A D by 3 OF BALTIMOARE COUNTY

+ Case No, 78-245-A

the Yarisncoe requopted not adversely alfecting the health, mafety, and gemeral
o pormit off s'reet parking and loadine

mﬂm, LIMITED, o HONOLULU, LIMITED, Petitioner : Coasa No, 78-246-A

taziann rrrtar:

L8N

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

= "0 ENTER APPEAMANCE ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr. Commbssloner:

Mr. Commisioner:
Plocse note an appeal from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Hovember 29, 1978

15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissianer of Baltimore Cotinty, this -__adend-_ | Purssat 1 the cuthcrlty contained in Section 524. 1 of the Balsimors Couty

-3
=
S
=
e N Charter, | heraby enter
2 2 _dune_________, 197 8., that the herein Petiion for the afor cmuntloned Vari- 2 " sabes my appearance In this procesding.. You are requetted to netify In the cbove-sntitied matter, under date of June 2, 1978, fo *he County Board of
= shiould b -ndfb* same is GRANTED, {; and after the date of this Orde: ZONING DECARTMENT
‘;“ﬂ i nm""wmvnn“m”mw i ", Ty mdwmmﬁh-hr—md--yhmwbmd-wuum, Appeals and forward all papers In connection therew th o said Board for hearing. '
T artment of Public Works, the and of the paseoge of ony o
=) s ,”-“m,: Meerh‘. the ony* preliminary & final Order in connection therewith. .r:z; W, Hnunlan, 151, Esquire
o v & s L v g County n!ﬂ-:e B llﬂin
Z0y ""‘2: Haiadlay 4, Ot 220 pris County office sullding
= Pater Max ll‘mlﬂl John W, Hessiam, 111
S =  and Decel . . Re: FPetition for varianc
£ x of progerty At public heariag on the sbove patition e e u;z;t %J“l“‘h“““‘“'n_m o+ Deputy Pecple’s Counnel P Comal s T
Deputy Pacple’s Counsel Soum se No. 76-
and it appuaring that by reason of. om« n..u.n.. Vorgetlistidial Item Ho. 189
Dear Jack:

| HERES' CERTIFY that on this 22d day of Juie, 1978, o capy of the aforegaing
accordance with eur discussion this morning, I
have directed the petitioner's cngineer to revice the
site plan of the Woodnoor Shopping Center 5o as to show
six (6) additional parking spaces. As I advired yo
m John E. Meyex :ne State uxgm.ay Idmlhlstmtlen,
agreed to w. he negative made in his
Tt Ap:u Pt regmaiag hintnatior of
~isting spaces or any developmest that would require
additional spaces”, on the condition that the site plan
be amended to provide a total of 331 parkiac spaces.

VHEREBY CERTIFY that an this 3rd day of May, 1975, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was malled o Lawrence F. Noughten, Exquire, 141 N, Main
Stroat, Bel Air, Morylond 21014, Attorney for Pefltioners.

Ordar was malled o Lawrence F. Noughton, Exquire, 141 North Maln Street, Bel Air,

Marylond 21014, Atromey fer Pesitioner.

@ USE Ar SRS,

John W. Hessian, 111

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

S ! Fnaipar v I have explained this matter to Mr. George J. Mactinak,
DRpUEY. Tonlng Bematanionet, an be Has avcochybo Sion o ok et
plat showing 331 parking spaces upon your dismissal of the
appeal. I advised hin that this wwuld occur as soon as a

been submitted to Mr. Meyers and he, in turn,
had communicated with you by letter withdrawing the vomment
made in his April 4th letter. A copy of the revissd plat
will also be forwarded to you as soon as the revisions have
been completed.

of ..

+ 197 .., that the above Variance be and the same is hershy DENIED.

SN 22 78 AM

Thank you for your cooperation in th's matter.

pincerely yours,

Ulw :25 n/[“'
FHEENCE F N uqh

Je: George J. Martinak

® ®
Marylsnd Daparmment of Transportation Lo o

3tate Highway Agministration

Mmyfmdﬂepamnmﬂlanwnam Remesa £ eiemans

promas
State Highwiy Administrauion M.5. Caltride;

April 4, 1978

December 12, 1978

Re: Zoning Petition 78-246-A,

i . S. Eric DiN s : 4
| c iny co Siicnae *;" z.:.c. Meeting, March 28, 1978 Cotnty Office Bldg. Eilzmpluul. Ltd.
Sounty Sttice slag. Propés by SO T e L Towson, Md. 21204 Foto Klodk, Woodmoor

Shopping Cente
/5 Liberty Hd. (Routa 26)
@ E/S Essex

Location; SE/C Liberty Road (Ree. 26)
Attention: Mr. N, Commodari Exl.lun! lomn;f B. L -ﬁ c.c
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permic
2 paking spaces
n lieu of
l'equiu? 139 lncel.

Dear Mr. Hessian:

We have received a copy of the plan, revised November 19, 1978,
and approved by Mr. John Wimbley of the Office of Planning & Zoninp,
Vhereby s additional parking c,aces are provided above those that mow
extat. This plan 15 satistactory, tharefore, ve no longer have any
objections to the proposed Rios

Acres: 4,55
District: 2

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

spection 2 the site revealed
::x .x:.:n:.:n:“ paces s being occupied. An atio
fd elopment that wuld :eqnnra md;:wnu.

any
lplﬁ:l <ould create traffic problems on the site and on

ch lctnnzy and most Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Cnief
Tureau of Engineering
ccess Permits

\ §
CL:JEM:zvEd Bji John E, Meyers

Winbley

Yery truly yours,
ch.rle- Lee, Chie.

u of Engine,
k: Priangk ering

ce: Mr, J

By: John E. Meyers

My et rombe & (301)383-4320

0.80x 717/ 307 Wrst Proxion Sireat, Ballimore, Maryland . 1233
PETITIONER'S UHIIITNO 2

JUN 131878




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

! Siate Highwar Adminiatiation”

“"';“ F. Naughton, Esq.

May 8, 1978 Pa
ooty orrice ln'l- Item No. 189
Tomson, raryan” Iiac May 8, 1978 Wy 9, 1978 April 4, 1978
i Lawcence . Naughton, Baquize
41 North Main Street
woneise s comotart | Bel Air, Maryland 21014 e e i
Shateman This petition is accepted for filing on th COounty Offios Xallding
RE: variance Petition date of tha enclosed flling certificate.” Notice Towsan, Marylana 21204 it ;
neraszs e oiia aa of the hearing date and tide, which will be heid yr. S, Eric Diionna Re: ZAC. Meating, March 28, 1973
= , Ltd. 88 than 30 nor more than 90 d Res Teem 0189 (1977-157 Gring Cousel Exigiier Ltams
il e R i | e S O S . 0
o it ) Hd ation: iberty Road (Rte.
Tepartmest of E: d
o rrm A i i ot ;
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed Attention: Mr. N. Commo iri E: H +C.
state sostn comission |  the plans submitted with the absre Teferenced petition ey eruly youre, i Tieu of the s "'“'" & ot s Broponed oning! Vaciasce: ch pecals
s and has made an on site field inspection of the property. e e ired 34 25 parking spaces
Tres P panien The following comments are a result of this review and S 2ma in liew o
required 339 spaces.

Dear Mc. DiManna:

The folloving commants re fusmished in regard to the plat submitted to this
for ruview by the Zonim Adviscry Goittes in comection ViLs the subfect Lt

inspection. These comments are not intended to indicate
u( the zoning action Tequested, but
areias Wrs nade favice of p
Bailding Departaent S Rlere vith regens te
have a bearing on th 7
ST may file a written report with the Zoning
A with recommendations as to the lnLtnhulty of the

Beaith Depsrtment
1 4455
District: 2ad

| veosect pianaing

Chairman
Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee Dear Mr. DiNenna:

board of “dwation

ety
An inspection at the site revealed much activity and most

of the parking spaces being occupied. Any elimination of

requested zoning. Mr. Jerome Shuman Baltimore County highway and utility improvement not directly involved.
Consulting aglm-v This office has no further gn]. ,:.,, ;;,““,, F 2 existing .Y““ or any development that would require additional
The subject of this petition is an existing parking 4790 Byron Oimmitten raview in Soenaction with this: Tom 4183 (197719701 ’ A crlteittattic problemecen thessicesand on the
1ghw

Road
area, which is part of the Wcodmoor Shoppin Pike
Because of your client's proposal to locate a kiosk sville, Maryland 21208
building on this lot, and as & result, eliminate necessary

parking, this Variance is required.

very truly yours,

Pty ok 72t e e

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.
Chief, Duresu of Enginesring

Very truly yours,

Ci:JEM:dj Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Et_\glne&r'mg
Access Permits

i As indicated in p!aviau correspondence with yol;r .

82 Bhmes e

Sy): _Inhn E. MeYers

an,
Ts discrepancy would not alter the req
variance, I proceeded to schedule this Petition for a
hearing date. THowever, if this petition is granted and
at the time of application for the necessury building
pernit, the site plan should be revised to indicats the
Correct dimensiors of this island.

Battimors, Mar

P.0.Box 717/ 300 West Praston St

BOARD OF EDUCATION

ad

: e e e .
ey ekl epmen b soomeend OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1301) 4943550 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

IALD J. ROOP. M.
LEPUTY ATATE ANO COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER STEPHEN & COLLNS
Date: March 31, 1978

Aprid 17, 1978

Mr. S. Eric nuumu
Commi ssion¢

Baltimore County OEtico Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Towton, Marylond 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Item vo. 189 - TAC - arch 28, 1978 2.A.C. Meeting of: March 28, 19°S

Comments on Item 7189, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, March 28, 1978, are as follows:

Property Owner: Honolulu Linited
Location: SE/C Ly Lol ond Essex Rood

RE: Ttem No: 189

to pe-mit 125 parki o
et gt Property Ovner: fionolulu Limited

5 Existing Zoning: B.L.-C.C.C. Oer: dnd tod the required 339 wpa r
pt £ A
Proposed Zoning: Varionce to permit 325 parking spoces In lieu of the required 339 spaces Teyec | Lrs s 7 preops g e
Bxdating fonings Bul,/0,0.0. Diserict: na Present Zoning:
Propored Zoning: Virianes ¢o permit 325 parking spaces in tieu of the

Tequired 339 spaces.

Propossd Zoningt oo 5 permit 345 parking spaces in len
nf the ;-mla.d 337 spases,

This office has reviewed the subject pefition and affers the following comments. These comments w5

are not intended 1o indicate the appropriatena of the zoning i questicn, but are fo awure thet

all parties are made cware of plans or problems with regord to de-elopment plars thet moy have o

bearing on this pefition.

Londsceping should be provided along the frontoge of the perking lot.

The subject variance should have little or no effect on traffic.

Metropolitan water and sever are syailsble, therefore a health
hagard is not anticZpated.

mm?mmmm pasking area murfaced vith
& dastless materisl (Bituminus or consrete surface) to achieve clesner
air ‘the area.

Very truly yours, €. Richard Moore >
, Assistant Traf{ic Enginser District: 2nd
.._% Flanning and Design MNo. 4.55
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

1. Wiwbley

No bearing on student population.

m
Cumrant Plomning and Development
Very truly yours,

e /(,/ Z,./ L‘«-«uv[

W, pick Petrovic
Field Representative




Attention: H-

Ro: Property OvmeT:

Gentlomen:

TOWSON, MARYLAND 71204
70

Poul . Reincke
cHiEr

cefice of Tl

anning and Zening o
timero County Office Bailding
s 21204

Tovacn, Marylond

Commodari, Cheirman
Zoning Adiveory Comaittre

Honolulu Limited
$5/C Liverty Rd. & Eesex Rd.

Losation:
Zondng hgenda Fie'

Iten No. 189

uemant to 30 evpon, W st P 12t LS e

mﬁ" :‘:":’:’ﬂﬂ‘m‘:&ﬂtﬂd into the fimal plans foz mpuﬂy

() 1. Fre »a for the rofexenscd wpe:zn\:mﬂmu:-: Mrl-:om
Joonted ot BT O g o pabliohed 07 0
Depaxtmurt of Pablic Varks.

() 2. A second moans of vohiele accoss o Tequired for tho slte.

ho vohicle dead ond condition shown at
T T waem alioved B e Five Tovment. —

of tae
o mno to comply vith el oyslioable e B0,

) 3

‘tion Code PELoT to 00Cw,.n%Y

and structures existing or proposcd
o) 85 2 a1 applicadlo requirgaente of o 'v:%m] Tixs pro-
O Aosoc’ntion Stundard Yo. 101 "Afs Sefu 2

faltion pricr to ocouUpAnEY.

() L. The site shall
Pire Proven

() 6. site plana ave spproved oo drova.

() 7. Tra Fize Provention Barern hao no commenta, ot this tize.

e, e

g &
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Map | _Oriainel | Ouplicats Troting
FUNCTION TeTorts = =

sutline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

tions checked

wa |
307 | o

Denied

Granted by
zC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by

Previous case

Revised Plana;

= f
B Change in outline ar description____Yes
_ No
173 fe2ee J2221 rap 8 Nw s F
r') 122: =

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND =
oFicE of WANCE. EVERUE OMIBON bo. 73360 e

MISELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

MISCELLANE!

care Jung 28, 1978 ccounr_ 01=662

‘J‘-‘-ﬂ-‘“ﬂc J
o

Joww D sevEEAT
‘Bmicron

oting of 03/26/78 P

parmt andicemied
TONSON MARTLAND 21304
bty
March 23, 1978
Mz. 5. Erto Muema, Zoning Gommissiooer
Office of Plamning snd Zoning
County Office Bulll
Towaon, Marylead 21
Daas Hr. Didemas
Comsents on Item # 109 Toning Mvisory Comittes Hesting, March 28, 1978
are aa follovst
Locations Eﬁj% Hh“lfg‘gad and Esgex Foad
Existing Zoatne1B.L, - 0.C.C.

Zoningr Variance to permit 325 parking eraces in leu of the

required 379 apaces.

Leress b.58
Datrict 2nd
The $tema checked belov arw applicable;

K4, Structare snall timore County Building Code (B.0.C.4s)
1570 Battion ta for the
capped

confamm to Bal
and the 1971 Bupplessat, tate of Harylesd Code
04 aged end otbar applicable codes.
A bulliing persit sball b4 Fequired Befors construction can begin.
LTIy Pernite sball b requires.

XD, Building ahall be upgTaded %0 Bew wee = Tequires alteration pemit.

B Tures sete of conatruotion drevings vi1l be requied to file aa
spplication for & builiing permit.

7. Tures sats of construstion drevings vith @ Tugistered Narylend
'3 original seal ¥ill be required o file
ding parmit.

Vood frame valls are ot pedmitted vithis JIO% of & property lizs.
Contaot Bullding Departasnt AF dlstance in betuess. 3(C* and 6/0°
oF property lina.

. Requested sethack varitnce confiots vith the Baltisore Comty
Building Cods. Ses Becticn __ .

I % Comemt.
X7, comesti State geal required on prefabricated struotures installed
in Marylend,
Yoy traly yours,
Cuurles's. Buriem
Flann Review Chie?
cEniery

UNTY. MARYLAND
orrice or ringl . REVENUE DIvISION
CASH RECEIPT

01662

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Suilding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuo
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this_/< 72 day of

MIALES 1918 kiling Tee 52SZ% . received _XcCheck

__Cash
T Eric Dillendas

Zoning Comnissioncr
poeicionerbvvan Eralry pg lougesrn .Lubm:tea vy 7

Petitioner's Attomeymmwm/_mvinuud by,

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the ‘Petition for
te.

__Other

assignment of a hearing da

battimora ounty

ancusr__ 310,00
Ieo'fdohn V. Hesstan, ITI, Esquire, Pecple's Gounsel
ron, 08¢ OF Aypeal for Poti

‘e
#{on for Variance Renolulu,

tut;—Camy o, Toethbek-

veo

mece

Yoy 31, BT ccoune
awor 96296

" Linited, ot al, Gase Fo. TB-2ié~k

office ¢ pianning and zoning

TOWSON, W ARYLAND 31104

wla,

[ 7 0rW B21 ez

£ 400Cm:

6296me

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE o7 CABMIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND B £5583
OFFICE OF FiNA EVENUE CIVISION i . 2
MISCELLANEOUS TASH RECEIPT

oave_dpe1) 26, 1978 aceounr OMERR

swounr__$25.00

eceives

e

H:
Al
l;l £
Ze¥ s

i

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

o]
i
b
§
'

i3
E

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

i

Il
il
£

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annc.ed adve: isement of

- Honolaly, Limited, ot al 4nd published in Towson, Baltimore County, M , cmpechumach

|

a__ope. Line . sooomstyacwooks before the. . 2204

H
H
I
=
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i
i
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wezkly newspapers publisked in Baltimore. County, Maryland,
once a week for_ome  surcessive weeks before the

i

i
I
?’él
H
by
g

|
|

i
i
]
iz
f:
il
thi

was inserted in the issues of May 4,

i
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i
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i
i
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STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE CCUNTY TMENT TI4ORE COUNTY
ZONING. LEPAR! OF BAL e d

vettioner: [T ERCROLY LipiTen, €T Ak i
Cormen. of. Liderry R, + ESsex [.

Location of signs{0> S ¢ Cot. oF Vl'\:v".i:?ru; R % Fsser j‘ed o
& 95 Libeery W ted

Dute of return ./\Iny“ii,}:s’.za

il
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